South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 03:14:10 am

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H 3197 General Bill, By Govan, S. Williams, Garvin, Jefferson and R. Williams
Summary: Student Loan Bill of Rights

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, TO ENACT THE "STUDENT LOAN BILL OF
RIGHTS ACT" BY ADDING ARTICLE 3 TO CHAPTER 103, TITLE 59, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE REGULATION OF
STUDENT EDUCATION LOAN SERVICERS BY THE COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION.

12/18/18
12/18/18
01/08/19
01/08/19
01/15/20

01/21/20
01/21/20
01/21/20

01/29/20
02/19/20
02/19/20
02/19/20
02/20/20
02/20/20
02/20/20

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 124)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 124)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
2)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: S.Williams, Garvin
Amended (House Journal-page 21)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hill, Gaghon, Hiott, Finlay, Blackwell, Forrester, Collins, Daning,
Chumly, Trantham, Magnuson, Clemmons, Jones, Thayer, Toole, GR Smith, Allison, Oremus
(House Journal-page 21)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Jefferson, R.Williams
Amended (House Journal-page 46)

Read second time (House Journal-page 46)

Roll call Yeas-66 Nays-45 (House Journal-page 46)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 20)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 4)

Page 1 of 1



