

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H 3197 General Bill, By Govan, S. Williams, Garvin, Jefferson and R. Williams

Summary: Student Loan Bill of Rights

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, TO ENACT THE "STUDENT LOAN BILL OF RIGHTS ACT" BY ADDING ARTICLE 3 TO CHAPTER 103, TITLE 59, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE REGULATION OF STUDENT EDUCATION LOAN SERVICERS BY THE COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION.

12/18/18	House	Prefiled
12/18/18	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/08/19	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 124)
01/08/19	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 124)
01/15/20	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 2)
01/21/20	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: S.Williams, Garvin
01/21/20	House	Amended (House Journal-page 21)
01/21/20	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hill, Gagnon, Hiott, Finlay, Blackwell, Forrester, Collins, Daning, Chumly, Trantham, Magnuson, Clemons, Jones, Thayer, Toole, GR Smith, Allison, Oremus (House Journal-page 21)
01/29/20	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Jefferson, R.Williams
02/19/20	House	Amended (House Journal-page 46)
02/19/20	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 46)
02/19/20	House	Roll call Yeas-66 Nays-45 (House Journal-page 46)
02/20/20	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 20)
02/20/20	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)
02/20/20	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 4)